SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 18213/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2021 in OA No. 1016/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

NCR BRICK KILN ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.103804/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103803/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.103800/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20331/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.126088/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126087/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.126086/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 7535/2021 (XVII)

(IA NO.124600/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.124597/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA NO.124595/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 7670/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.126800/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126798/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.126797/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 7667/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.130615/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130617/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.130614/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23486/2021 (XVII) (iTEM No. 39)

(IA No.136286/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136287/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and I.A. No. 136288 of 2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Malik, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Hira Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh Adv.

Mr. Ikshit Singhal Adv.

Mr. Jeetendra Kumar Adv.

Mr. Maneesh Saxena Adv.

Mr. Kunwar Siddharth Singh Adv.

Mr. Sagar Kumar Adv.

Mr. Anbarasan Nathar Paul Adv.

For M/s Mukesh Kumar Singh & Co. AOR

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to serve papers on the learned counsel for respondent no. 1

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER