

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 16527/2022

PASCHIMI UTTAR PRADESH ENT NIRMATA SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100488/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100487/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.100490/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.100489/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.100491/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 02-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Utsav Saxena, Adv.
Mr Shubhankar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 29 days in refiling is condoned. Process as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar